Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	
5/14/23	

**RECO** 

08-21-2003

## JT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 4 MAY 2003

102530634

Mail documents to be recorded with re	db.form		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
C. Bruge Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing Sig	May 14, 2003  Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
9. Statement and signature.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	<ol> <li>Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.</li> </ol>		
Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	account 10-1250		
Chanin Building	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit		
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	[] Enclosed		
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/4/5 6 7 8	B. Patent No.(s)		
1			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the fili	ng date of the application is May 14, 2003		
3. March 19, 2003 4. March 19, 2003 3. March 19, 2003 4. March 19, 2003			
[ ] Other Execution Date: 1. March 19, 2003 2. March 19, 2003			
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name			
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [ ] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Street Address: 5-33-6, Kumegawa-machi		
3. Masato SONE 4. Nobuyoshi SATO	Internal Address:		
1. Hideo YOSHIDA 2. Seizo MIYATA	Name: Hideo YOSHIDA		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/416678 0712 Rec'U PCT/PTO 14 MAY 2003

Attorney Docket Number: F-7814

Application Identifier:

Hideo YOSHIDA, et al.

Filing Date:

May 14, 2003

Application Serial No.:

Patent No.:

## **Additional Receiving Parties**

Asahi Engineering Co., Ltd.

2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita Ku

Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

## ASSIGNMENT

asate Sevil, Johnyoshi Sallo	
residing respectively at 2-35-0, Rumegawk-nachi, la	gashim (rayama-shi, Tokyo, (apan
18-26, Enamokoya 3-chome, Fishitokýo-shu, žokyo, a	
Pokyo, Japan, c/o washi MWaindathiko GC., 170 z-6, 3 Goska, Japan	ojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi,
Obaka, Japen hereby sell. assign, and transfer to Hadeo YOUFTUR	
a corporation existing under the laws of	
located at 5-35-6, Kumegawa-machi, Higashirumayan	a-shi, Tokyo, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatinterest for all countries including the United St certain inventions relating to	ates of America, in and to
KELEKE EN HERLEN ER ROMARN CALTANA TEKRANG	R AND ERRESTENE NEMARATHD EKREECT
RINER FOR A PRINTING DISCOURSE, OR OBSIDE SAFE	spanie (d. dhaileach
which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treat	y International
Application No. Physical 11805	filed on October 29,2002
described in an application for Letters Patent of executed by me/us on this date, and all patents wall divisions, reissues, continuations and exten request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade improvements or resulting therefrom to said Companyor its represent communicate to said Company or its represent respecting said improvements and testify in any papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reioaths and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce prothe United States.	which may be granted therefor, and sions thereof, and authorize and emarks to issue all patents on said company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we will statives any facts known to me/us y legal proceedings, sign all lawful ssue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors,
Signature Auto Josfula	Date Factor 15,4000
Signature Leizo Miyata	Date 15. Class
Signature Inasate Jone	Date 2 - 15, - 15
Signature Molnyochi Salos	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

Masaro SONA, Nobuyoshi Sallo	
residing respectively at 5-33-6, Kume, awa-machi, Hi	gashimerayama~ehi,Pokyo,Jayan
18-20, Shimohoya 3-chome, Wishi tokyo-shi, Yokyo, Je	span, 5-11-d, Mon-machi, Ko <sub>s</sub> anel-shi,
Tokyo, Japan, e/e ASAKI BAGIKI MING 50., 119 4-6,	ojimahana 1-ohome, Kita-ku, Osaka-sm.1,
Osaka, Japan hereby sell. assign, and transfer to again with the	müge ac <b>.,</b> lab
a corporation existing under the laws of	
located at <pre>a-0,Dojimanama 1-sheme, aita-ka, (sak)</pre>	-shi, Osaka, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representation interest for all countries including the United State certain inventions relating to	ates of America, in and to
STATED AT DELIARO SO ROMISM DARDARE ALABARE	AGARARA RETARAKA MARAKATEN KERAAGA
grava por regulações estantes portantes que ovar acomençar estado	autra H. A. J. J. – de sou e C. P
which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treat	y International
Application No. POS/JEOS/11405	filed on October 29,2002 ,
of which this application is entry into the U.S.A described in an application for Letters Patent of executed by me/us on this date, and all patents wall divisions, reissues, continuations and extended improvements or resulting therefrom to said Companyor interest, and covenant that I/we have full right communicate to said Company or its represent respecting said improvements and testify in any papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reioaths and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce prothe United States.	f the United States, which may be granted therefor, and sions thereof, and authorize and emarks to issue all patents on said company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we will tatives any facts known to me/us a legal proceedings, sign all lawful ssue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors,
Signature Freder Statule	
Signature Seizo migata	
Signature Incusato Lone	Date Jaroh L. aint
Signature Mobilion Sato	Date

**RECORDED: 05/14/2003**